NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal)

3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700156

Dated: 9.6.2012

Memo No. 1742 /NKDA/Admn-115/2010

CORRIGENDUM

To

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for Conduct of Internal Audit of Accounts of New Town Kolkata Development Authority for the years from 2008-09 to 2011-12 since published under Memo No. 1667/NKDA/Admn-115/2010 dated 9.6.2012

This is to notify for all concerned that the following modifications have been made in the said EOI as follows:-

Sl. No.	Clause	As is	Would be
1	4 (a)	The intending participants will have to submit self-attested photo copies of all documents mentioned in <i>Clause No. 2.0</i> above. The originals will have to be produced for verification for the successful participant only. The originals will be returned after verification.	The intending participants will have to submit self-attested photo copies of all documents mentioned in <i>Clause No. 3.0</i> above. The originals will have to be produced for verification for the successful participant only. The originals will be returned after verification.
2	Entire EOI document	The term "Quotationer"	"Participants"
3	Entire EOI document	The term "Quotations"	"Proposals"

Other Terms and Conditions of the said EOI shall remain unchanged.

Chief Executive Officer
New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. Joint Secretary, Urban Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal --- with the request to kindly arrange for display the notice in the Notice Board of his office.
- 2. Executive Officer, Nabadiganta Industrial Township Authority --- with the request to kindly arrange for display the notice in the Notice Board of his office.
- 3. Executive Officer, Bidhannagar Municipality --- with the request to kindly arrange for display the notice in the Notice Board of his office.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Chief Architect, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. The Administrative Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 7. The Estate Manager, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 8. The Executive Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 9. The Executive Engineer-II, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 10. The Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 11. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 12. P.A to the Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 13. Office Notice Board.
- 14. Official web site of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org).

Finance Officer
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Dated: 9.6.2012